
Phone 9474 0777 
enquiries@southperth.wa.gov.au 
southperth.wa.gov.au 

Civic Centre

Friday 16 December 8.30am-12pm
Friday 23 December 8.30am-3pm
Monday 26 December to Monday 2 January Closed
Tuesday 3 January Normal hours resume

Operations Centre

Friday 16 December 8.30am-12pm
Friday 23 December 8.30am-12pm
Monday 26 December to Monday 2 January Closed
Tuesday 3 January Normal hours resume

Recycling Centre

Sunday 25 December to Wednesday 28 
December Closed

Thursday 29 December to Saturday 31 
December 8am-2pm

Sunday 1 January to Tuesday 3 January Closed

Wednesday 4 January Normal hours resume

Animal Care Facility

Sunday 25 December to Tuesday 3 January Closed

Wednesday 4 January Normal hours resume

Customers will be able to access the Animal Care Facility to collect or 
drop off animals by appointment only.

Household rubbish collection

No change to household bin collections over the Christmas-New Year 
period. Commercial/park/street bins will be collected one day later.

Collier Park Golf
Saturday 24 December 6am-5pm
Sunday 25 December Closed
Saturday 31 December 6am-5pm
Sunday 1 January Normal hours resume

Collier Park Village 

Friday 23 December 8.30am-12.30pm
Monday 26 and Tuesday 27 December Closed
Friday 30 December 8.30am-12.30pm
Sunday 1 and Monday 2 January Closed
Tuesday 3 January Normal hours resume

George Burnett Leisure Centre 

Friday 16 December 8.30am-12pm
Friday 23 December 8.30am-4pm
Saturday 24 December to Monday 2 January Closed
Tuesday 3 January Normal hours resume
Bookings may still be available on closed days. Please book before  
21 December.

South Perth and Manning Seniors Centre 

Saturday 17 December to Sunday 8 January Closed
Monday 9 January Normal hours resume
Meals on Wheels will continue to operate during this period.

South Perth and Manning Library 

Friday 16 December 9.30am-12pm
Saturday 24 December 10am-4pm
Monday 26 December to Monday 2 January Closed
Tuesday 3 January Normal hours resume
Items can be returned using the after-hours book chutes.

Old Mill 

Friday 16 December 10am-12pm

Saturday 24 December to Monday 2 January Closed

Tuesday 3 January Normal hours resume
Heritage House (operated by the City of South Perth Historical Society) 
will be closed from Monday 19 December to Sunday 8 January.

CITY OF SOUTH PERTH

OPENING HOURS
2022/23 CHRISTMAS-NEW YEAR

Normal opening hours apply to any days not 
listed – visit southperth.wa.gov.au/contact for 
more details


